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2Mission Statement

• Mission & Anti-Trust

• Brand and Scope

• 2024 Meetings and Events

• ISCWSA Officers

• Review of a Generic PUM (A021Gc_GYRO-NS-CT_R5) on ISCWSA # 1 Well Profile 
compared to Vendor Continuous Earth-Rate North-Seeking Gyros

• MWD Surveying in Texas – Trends from Gibson Reports

• API RP78 Status Update

• Open Discussion
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Attendees on December 4th

1. Jonathan Lightfoot – Oxy

2. Mohamed Elshabrawy – Shell

3. Todd McKenzie - Shell

4. Ayush Raj Srivastava - ExxonMobil

5. Pete Clark – Chevron

6. Kevin Sutherland - Chevron

7. Dalis Deliu – ConocoPhillips

8. Bill Allen – bp

9. Marianne Houbiers – Equinor

10. Nicholas Robertson – bp

11. Hans Dreisig – Total

3Title of slide

1. Adrian Ledroz - Gyrodata

2. Michael Calkins – HilCorp

3. Jerry Codling – Halliburton Landmark Graphics

4. Marc Willerth – H&P Technologies

5. Jamie Steward – Baker Hughes

6. Darren Aklestad – slb

7. Nasikul Islam – AI Driller

8. Jon Bang – Gyrodata
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Our Mission

To promote practices that provide 
confidence that reported wellbore 
positions are within their stated 
uncertainty.

4Mission Statement
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Anti-Trust Statement

5Mission Statement

We are meeting to help develop and promote good practices in wellbore 
surveying necessary to support wellbore construction which enhance safety 
and competition. 

The meeting will be conducted in compliance with all laws including the antitrust 
laws, both state and federal. We will not discuss prices paid to suppliers or 
charged to customers nor will we endorse or disparage vendors or goods or 
services, divide markets, or discuss with whom we will or will not do business, 
nor other specific commercial terms, because these are matters for each 
company or individual to independently evaluate and determine.
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Operators, OEMs, Service Partners & Interested Parties

Scope: Case Studies and Operational Practices - Implementation

Schedule: Meetings every other month

Outgoing OWSG Chair – Jonathan Lightfoot

Incoming OWSG Chair - Mohamed Elshabrawy

6OWSG Purpose & Brand

OWSG: Operational Wellbore Survey Group
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2024 Meetings
1. February 6th

2. March 26th

3. May 28th

4. July 23rd

5. September 24th 

6. November 26th

7Meetings
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2024 ISCWSA Meetings
Meeting # 59 – Glasgow, Scotland

Glasgow Grosvenor Hotel

April 17th & 18th 

Meeting # 60 - New Orleans, Louisiana

Ernest N. Morial Convention Center

SPE ATCE | September 23-25, 2024

Mtg will be Sept. 25th & 26th
8ISCWSA Sub-Committee and General Meetings

https://www.iscwsa.net/events/register/113/?submit=Register
https://www.iscwsa.net/events/register/113/?submit=Register
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ISCWSA CURRENT OFFICERS

92024 Officers - ISCWSA

Thanks for your hard work and great support over the last 2 years:
Adrián Ledroz – outgoing Chair
Marc Willerth - outgoing Membership Chair
David Gibson - outgoing Director at Large

SPE WPTS Sub-Committees

• Collision Avoidance
• Darren Aklestad (slb)

• Education
• Mahmoud Elgizawy (slb)

• Error Model
• Andy McGregor (H&P Technologies)
• Marc Willerth (H&P Technologies) Joint Chair in Transition

• OWSG
• Jonathan Lightfoot (Oxy)
• Mohamed Elshabrawy (Shell) Joint Chair in Transition

• Survey QA/QC
• Philip Harbidge (Expro)

• Well Intercept
• Benny Poedjono (slb)
• Jamie Dorey (Scientific Drilling)
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EOU PUM Comparison: A021Gc_GYRO-NS-CT_R5

• Review of a Generic PUM (A021Gc_GYRO-NS-CT_R5) on ISCWSA # 1 Well 
Profile compared to Vendor Continuous Earth-Rate North-Seeking Gyros

10PUM COMPARISON FOR ISCWSA #1 WELLPATH

PUM Model North 15° 45° 75° East

A021Gc Gyro-NS-CT REV5 1622 ft 1659 ft 1803 ft 1910 ft 1914 ft

Vender A CT-WIR NS-ERG 203 ft

Vendor B CT-WIR NS-ERG 291 ft

Vendor C
GTD-Wline 

C100Gd_MEMS 289 ft

A010Mc MWD+IFR1+MS+SAG R5 361 ft

A024Mb CB_Film_MMS R5 1615 ft
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MWD INDUSTRY SURVEY – GIBSON REPORTS

• TRRC P-5 DIRECTIONAL SURVEY LIST

• REGULATORY REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

• MWD ACTIVITY IN TEXAS

• REVIEW OF LEADERS IN FOOTAGE SURVEYED IN TEXAS

11TEXAS SURVEYING MARKET REVIEW
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TX RRC SURVEYORS
• TRRC P-5 DIRECTIONAL SURVEY LIST

• 129 Delinquent Surveyors

12

Operator No. Operator Name Mailing Address Mailing City
Mailing 

State

Mailing 

Zip

Organization 

Status

Or ganization 

Type

*TNR 

91.114
Mail Hold Phone No.

813 A5X3 LLC 7419 FM 1488 MAGNOLIA TX 77354 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 257-1021

3445 ACCURATE DIRECTIONAL SURVEY, LLC P O BOX 11364 SPRING TX 77391-1364 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 705-7232

3447 ACCU-TECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1010 LAMAR ST STE 250 HOUSTON TX 77002 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 979-3550

9134 A IM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES,  LLC P O BOX 181015 CORPUS CHRSTI TX 78480 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (361) 653-6500

14479 ALLIED WIRELINE SERVICES, LLC ATTN LARRY ALBERT 6909 S F M 1788 MIDLAND TX 79706 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 472-3797

15759 ALTITUDE ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC P O BOX 52010 CASPER WY 82605 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (307) 237-2372

20605 ANADRILL DIREC SERVICES INC. 2800 POS T OAK BLVD 61ST FLOOR HOUSTON TX 77056 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (713) 892-4801

100342 APEX MWD LLC 519 E OAK HILL DR SPRING TX 77386 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 728-8661

28615 APS TECHNOLOGY,  INC. 15415 INTERNAT.  PLZA DR STE 150 HOUSTON TX 77032-2466 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 847-3700

28877 ARCHER DIRECTIONA L DRLG SERV LLC SUITE 600 10613 W SAM HOUSTON PKWYN HOUSTON TX 77066 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 856-4222

30786 ARKLATEX GYRO SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 65116 SHREVEPORT LA 71136 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (318) 290-3480

37672 A USTRAL INTEGRATED SERVICES INC 8601 FAWN TRAIL BLDG 3 CONROE TX 77385 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (936) 266-0945

39137 AXIS DIRECTIONAL DRILLING CORP. 1100 734 7TH AVE SW CALGARY AB CA NA DA 100 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (403) 264-4301

44343 BA KER ATLA S ATTN S USAN KOONTZ STE 100 575 N DA IRY AS HFORD HOUSTON TX 77079 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 439-8600

46289 BAKER HUGHES INTEQ CORP SEC BAKER HUGHES 575 N DAIRY ASHFORD STE 100 HOUSTON TX 77079 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 439-8600

54313 BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. 801 CHERRY STREET STE 2100 UNIT NO 21 FORT WORTH TX 76102 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (817) 334-4100

64087 BENCHMARK DIRECTIONA L SVYS LLC 411 MECCA DR LAFAYETTE LA 70508 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (817) 692-8837

70774 BIGHORN DIRECTIONAL, INC. 11930 W 44TH AVE WHEAT RIDGE CO 80033 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (303) 588-7966

72673 BLA CK DIAMOND OILFIELD RNTLS LLC 15425 NORTH FREEWAY SUITE 350 HOUSTON TX 77090 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 443-0062

72717 BLA CK MAX DOWNHOLE TOOLS,  INC. 10302 MULA STAFFORD TX 77477 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (281) 568-1336

76849 BLUESTAR MWD, L.P. 1407 NORTHPARK DRIV E KINGWOOD TX 77339 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 851-8112

79562 BOHLER DOWNHOLE TECH.,  INC. P O BOX 1192 F RANKLIN TX 77856 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (979) 828-2899

83222 BOREVIEW SERVICES, LLC 13004 MURPHY RD SUITE 220 STAFFORD TX 77477 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (281) 691-4869

106445 BULL DIRECT DRILL SPECIAL,  LTD. 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

106649 BULLSEYE DRILLING SERVICES LLC 3613 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD 1187 MIDLAND TX 79706 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 934-6710

120532 C&J ENERGY SERVICES,  INC. 3990 ROGERDALE RD HOUSTON TX 77042 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (713) 325-6000

123607 CALCO INTERNATIONAL L.L.C. 1200 A LLEN STREET HEMPSTEAD TX 77445 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 540-3974

125937 CALMENA DRILLING SERVICES LLC 12066 FM 3083 CONROE TX 77301 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 441-2008

130369 CAPITAL DIRECTIONAL, LLC 1095 EV ERGREEN CIRCLE STE 200 THE WOODLANDS TX 77380 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 782-0207

130095 CAPITAN CORPORATION PO BOX 60018 MIDLAND TX 79711 Inactive CORPORATION No No (432) 561-9356

136651 CARTEL DRILLING LLC 3556 BUTTERCUP DR NO 2 WELLINGTON CO 80549 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (307) 247-4552

139905 CA THEDRAL ENERGY S ERVICES INC. 6622 WILLOWBROOK PARK DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77066 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (281) 440-1010

148113 CHEVRON U. S. A. INC. 6301 DEAUV ILLE BLVD MIDLAND TX 79706 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (866) 212-1212

148477 CHILDRESS DIRECTIONAL DRILL, LLC 6429 CUNNINGHAM ROAD HOUSTON TX 77041 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 690-7900

150652 CHOICE DIRECTIONAL SVCS US CORP. 12024 WCR 128 ODESSA TX 79765 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (432) 236-6725

153420 CIMARRON DIRECTIONAL DRILLINGLLC PO BOX 40 PERKINS OK 74059 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 533-1552

157688 CLARK, RUSTY SURVEY COMPANY,  INC P O BOX 100 BREAUX BRIDGE LA 70517 Active CORPORATION No No (337) 332-5232

169757 COMPASS DIRECTIONAL GUIDANCE INC PO BOX 9863 SPRING TX 77387-6863 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 442-7484

172232 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 600 W ILLINOIS AVE MIDLAND TX 79701 Active CORPORATION No No (432) 683-7443

178403 CORE-TECH WIRELINE SERVICES,  LLC P O BOX 336578 GREELEY CO 80633 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (970) 460-0064

182557 COUGAR DRILLING SOL WESTERN,INC. 9505 W RENO AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (405) 789-4945

182696 COURSELINE GUIDANCE INCORPORATED 14322 CHAMPIONSHIP LANE HOUSTON TX 77069 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (713) 299-4508

189525 CRESCENT DIRECTIONA L DRLG,  L.P. 2040 A LDINE WESTERN RD HOUSTON TX 77038-1208 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 668-9500

191567 CRUDE OILFIELD SOLUTIONS LP 11767 KATY FWY STE 420 HOUSTON TX 77079 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (832) 338-9496

191912 CUDD DRILLING & MEASUREMENT SERV 3201 E LOOP 250 N MIDLAND TX 79705 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (432) 689-5700

195961 DD INNOVA TION LLC 2418 N FRAZIER ST STE 102 CONROE TX 77303 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 560-8896

100293 DEEP ENERGY SPECIALISTS, LLC 539 W COMMERCE ST #7182 DALLA S TX 75208 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 202-8149

209995 DEFINITIV E DIRECTIONAL ,  LLC PO BOX 5989 MIDLAND TX 79704 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 682-0703

216460 DEPARTURE ENERGY SERVICES(US),LP P O BOX 2289 MILLS WY 82644 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No Yes (307) 265-2231

218147 DIDRILL SURVEY SERV ICES  LLC 8943 FOREST LAKE DR MONTGOMERY TX 77316 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (661) 496-1415

221205 DIXON DIRECTIONAL, LLC 1400 GRAHA M DR SUITE B #252 TOMBALL TX 77375 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (888) 623-2838

224994 DOUBLEBARREL DOWNHOLE TECH LLC 10511 FALLSTONE RD HOUSTON TX 77099 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 564-0773

227601 DOWNHOLE DRILLING SERVICES, LLC 1244 PETROLEUM PKWY BROUSSARD LA 70518-8053 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 264-6433

227612 DOWNHOLE NAVIGATOR,  LLC 16011 BIRCHV IEW DR TOMBALL TX 77377 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (281) 844-5181

228362 DRILL RIGHT TECHNOLOGY,  INC. 9630 POLE ROA D OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73160 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (405) 604-2969

228364 DRILLERS DIRECTIONAL, LLC 12066 FM 3083 CONROE TX 77301 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 775-0612

228417 DRILTECH MWD RENTALS,  LLC PO BOX 80097 LAFAYETTE LA 70598 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 837-1219

236640 DV 8 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 9500 W PARMER LN SUITE 2123 AUS TIN TX 78717 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (512) 565-6859

238937 EAST COAST DIR DRLG SPECIAL, LTD 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

247757 ELITE DIRECTIONAL SERVICES,  INC. 10343 SAM HOUSTON PK DR STE 210 HOUSTON TX 77064 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (832) 581-4100

253104 ENSIGN U S DRILLING INC 8310 S VALLEY HWY STE 400 ENGLEWOOD CO 80112 Active CORPORATION No No (303) 292-1206

253162 EOG RESOURCES , INC. ATTN BRENDA  DELLINGER PO BOX 2267 MIDLAND TX 79702 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 651-7000

256679 EVOLUTION GUIDANCE SYSTEMS LLC 7040 EMPIRE CENTRAL DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77040 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 900-5921

256866 EXCEL DIRECTIONA L TECH., LLC 2106 DENTON DR AUS TIN TX 78758-4506 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (512) 266-8887

257022 EXPERT E & P CONSULTANTS, LLC 101 A SHLA ND WAY MADISONVILLE LA 70447 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (985) 801-4040

257017 EXPLORA DIRECTIONAL DRILLING,LLC 14427 INTERDRIVE WEST HOUSTON TX 77032 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 554-2465

257650 FAB TECH DOWNHOLE, LLC P O BOX 13862 ODESSA TX 79768 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 339-1011

263583 FASDRILL LP 3091 COLLEGE PA RK DR STE 240 34 CONROE TX 77384 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (936) 273-1455

268996 FIREROCK ENERGY SERVICES,  LLC 5701 N HWY 81 DUNCAN OK 73533 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 603-2200

268993 FIRETHORNE DOWNHOLE LLC 8820 NORTHWEST LOOP 338 BLDG NO 7 ODESSA TX 79764 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 686-1992

268988 FIRETHORNE ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. 28006 GADWALL DRIVE KA TY TX 77494 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 701-6733

268994 FIRST DIRECTIONAL RENTALS L.L.C. 115 SOUTH MILLPORT CIRCLE THE WOODLANDS TX 77382 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 824-7210

268999 FIRST DIRECTIONA L RENTALS, INC. 115 SOUTH MILLPORT CIRCLE THE WOODLANDS TX 77382 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 824-7210

100771 FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL, LLC 7600 WEST TIDWELL RD STE 708 HOUSTON TX 77040 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 912-5929

287157 FRONTIER MWD SYSTEMS, LLC 5125 HILTONVIEW RD HOUSTON TX 77086 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 559-1608

297332 GATOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 415 RANKIN CIR N HOUSTON TX 77073 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (832) 957-3954

298405 GEA RHART COMPANIES,  INC. 8805 FORUM WAY FORT WORTH TX 76140 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (817) 852-6449

300236 GEO GUIDANCE DRILLING SVCS,  INC PO BOX 42647 BAKERSFIELD CA 93384 Active CORPORATION No No (661) 833-9999

300238 GEO GYRO,  LLC 9415 PANTHER CREEK PKWY APT 1117 FRISCO TX 75035-1119 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (817) 808-4022

301311 GEO-MAG MWD LLC 644 LAFLAMME RD BROUSSARD LA 70518 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 278-4607

316225 GORDON TECHNOLOGIES LLC P O BOX 1486 SCOTT LA 70583 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (237) 233-1804

324424 GRAINGER GUIDANCE, INC. 5018 BROOKHEAD LANE CIBOLO TX 78108 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (210) 872-1194

334022 GRIFFITH DIRECTIONAL DRLG, INC. P O BOX 696 FRIENDSWOOD TX 77546 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (281) 996-1143

339711 GYRODATA INCORPORATED 12120 WICKCHESTER LN SUITE 450 HOUSTON TX 77079 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 213-6300

347151 HALLIBURTON ENERGY S ERVICES,  INC ATTN REAL ESTATE SERVICES 3000 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY E HOUSTON TX 77032 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 871-3041

366626 HAWKEYE DIRECTIONAL, LLC P O BOX 587 EUNICE LA 70535 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 531-8881

373928 HELMER DIRECTIONA L DRILLING,INC. 1801 YOUNGSVILLE HWY YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (337) 837-2435

373927 HELMER GUIDANCE, LLC 114 JARED DR BROUSSARD LA 70518 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 278-4607

386310 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY P O BOX 61229 HOUSTON TX 77208-1229 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 209-2400

400115 HORIZONTAL PRO CO ENRGY SVC INC. 20221 CARRIAGE POINT DR HOUSTON TX 77073 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (281) 219-8100

407793 HT MWD SOLUTIONS, LLC 900 OLD HWY 105 WEST CONROE TX 77304 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 206-5859

418852 HUNTER DIRECTIONAL SERVICES,  LLC 310 MORTON STREET #277 RICHMOND TX 77469 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 249-5683

101387 INFINITY ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 15815 WAVERLY DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77032 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 772-7808

424756 INPETRO ENERGY 2418 N FRAZIER UNIT 103 CONROE TX 77303 Inactive CORPORATION No No (832) 714-1214

424789 INTEGRATED DIRECTIONAL RES.  INC. PO BOX 82063 LAFAYETTE LA 70598-2063 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (337) 234-3990

424767 INTEGRITY DIRECTIONAL SV S,L.L.C. 6701 CORPORA TION PKWY STE 150 BENBROOK TX 76126 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (817) 731-8881

424757 INTEGRITY SERV ICES, LLC PO BOX 5989 MIDLAND TX 79704 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 682-0703

425654 INTREPID D.D.S.,  LTD. 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707-1496 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

425746 INVICTUS TOOLS,  LLC 501 WINSCOTT RD BENBROOK TX 76126 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (817) 631-3554

425689 INWELL DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC P O BOX 98 PORT BARRE LA 70577 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 789-3868

425693 INWELL II , LLC PO BOX 750 YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 443-7614

425686 INWELL, INC. 19434 OIL CENTER BLVD HOUSTON TX 77073 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (281) 443-7614

425812 IPS INTERNACIONAL, LLC 1521 E RICHEY ROAD HOUSTON TX 77073 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (832) 747-2530

429807 JANEL ENERGY S ERVICES,  INC. 118 MONTERREY BEND MONTGOMERY TX 77316 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (800) 914-2918

429834 JANIC DIRECTIONA L SURVEY,INC. PO BOX 91830 LAFAYETTE LA 70509 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (337) 234-9183

450128 KAMBI-TEXAS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 8601 FAWN TRAIL BLDG 3 CONROE TX 77385 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (936) 266-0945

467192 KINGSLEY DIREC, LLC,  A TX LLC 13921 HWY 105 BOX 359 CONROE TX 77304 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 202-4067

448768 KJMC CONSULTING INC. 20814 PARK PINE LANE KA TY TX 77450 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (832) 821-5472

100184 KLX DIRECTIONAL DRILLING LLC 3040 POST OA K BLVD SUITE 1500 HOUSTON TX 77056 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 856-4332

474395 KOLTEK ENERGY SERVICES,  LLC 897 INDEPENDENCE AV E SUITE 2G MOUNTA IN V IEW CA 94043 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (650) 386-6140

448911 KP DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SVC, LLC PO BOX 3471 MIDLAND TX 79702 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 695-6010

100737 LA TERA L TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 16826 FM 2920 TOMBALL TX 77377 Active CORPORATION No No (832) 818-4390

491644 LEAM DRILLING SERVICES P O BOX 11938 NEW IBERIA LA 70562 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 367-3552

491647 LEAM DRILLING SYSTEMS LLC PO BOX 11938 NEW IBERIA LA 70562 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 367-3552

495533 LEGACY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING,  LLC 103 ABIGA YLES ROW SCOTT LA 70583 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 456-6732

500294 LIBERTY DRILLING SERVICES,  LLC 6606 FM 1488 S TE 148-300 LIVINGSTON TX 77351 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (979) 220-2784

519505 M3P DIRECTIONAL SERVICES,  LTD. PO BOX 10983 MIDLAND TX 79702 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 570-7500

521497 MAGNETIC VARIATION SERV ICES LLC 8700 TURNPIKE DRIVE SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER CO 80031 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (303) 539-5339

521547 MAGNOLIA ENERGY PARTNERS CO.,  LP 7419 FM 1488 MAGNOLIA TX 77354 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (832) 257-1021

521545 MAGNUM DRILLING SERV ICES, INC. PO BOX 4280 PALESTINE TX 75802 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (903) 731-4046

533269 MATRRIX (US) ENERGY TECH INC. BOW VALLEY SQ IV STE 2200 250 6TH AVE CALGARY AB T2P 3H7 CA NA DA 100 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (403) 984-5042

534179 MA VERICK DIRECTIONA L SERV ., LTD. P O BOX 8429 SPRING TX 77387 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 364-1212

561108 MERIDIAN DIRECT. SERV. (USA) INC 100 SOUTH COOLEY DRIVE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (405) 792-2701

562233 METEORITE ENERGY SERVICES INC. 150 555 4 AVE SW CALGARY A BT2P 3E7 CALGARY 00100 CA NA DA 100 Active CORPORATION No No (403) 457-1615

566087 MIDSTAR ENERGY LP 1840 SNAKE RIV ER RD STE E KA TY TX 77449 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 440-3000

573787 MOJO DIRECTIONA L CORPORATION 2500 DALLA S PARKWAY SUITE 260 PLANO TX 75093 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (877) 446-6656

573905 MOJO DIRECTIONAL, LLC 3401 E UNIVERSITY DR UNIT 106 DENTON TX 76208 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (877) 446-6656

591265 MOSTAR DIR TECH (TX), L.P. 3531 78TH AVE SE CALGARY AB T2C 1J7 CA NA DA 100 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (403) 279-5577

591836 MOTIVE DRLG TECH, INC. 1807 ROS S AV E SUITE 460 DALLA S TX 75201 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (972) 942-3600

592486 MS DIRECTIONAL,  LLC 3335 POLLOK DRIVE CONROE TX 77303 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 442-2500

592474 MS ENERGY SERVICES 3335 POLLOCK DRIVE CONROE TX 77303 Inactive LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 442-2500

519018 MWD SERV ICES , LLC PO BOX 750 YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 856-5965

598880 NABORS DRILLING TECH USA,  INC. 515 W GREENS ROA D SUITE 1000 ATTN WELLBORE PLACEMENT HOUSTON TX 77067 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 874-0035

600639 NATIONAL OILWELL VA RCO, L.P. A TTN LEGAL DEPT RA Y WATERS 10353 RICHMOND AVE HOUSTON TX 77042 Active-Ext LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (713) 346-7767

601172 NA VIGATE ENERGY SERV ICES, LLC S UITE 150 15700 INTERNATIONAL PLAZA DR HOUSTON TX 77032 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (832) 300-0030

601177 NAVI-WELL LLC 1111 NORTH LOOP WEST SUITE 705 HOUSTON TX 77008 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 834-3306

608606 NEWSCO INTL ENERGY SVC USA INC. 12029 BRITTMORE PARK DR HOUSTON TX 77041 Active CORPORATION No No (832) 924-4020

609375 NEXTIER COMPLETION SOLUTIONS INC 3990 ROGERDALE RD HOUSTON TX 77042 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (713) 325-6000

609293 NEXUS DIRECTIONA L SOLUTIONS L.P. 3925 S COUNTY ROA D 1285 ODESSA TX 79765-9501 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No Yes (432) 556-7384

614551 NORTHFIELD ENTERPRISES, INC. P O BOX 4747 BRYAN TX 77805 Active-Ext CORPORATION No No (979) 776-6031

614121 NORTHSTAR DIRECTIONAL INC. P O BOX 962 DECATUR TX 76234 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (940) 389-5686

615635 NOV A DIRECTIONAL, INC. PO BOX 1619 CYPRESS TX 77410 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 246-1149

616968 NZONE GUIDANCE,  L.L.C. P O BOX 1706 LIBERTY HILL TX 78642 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (512) 778-5353

621423 OLEBROOK DIRECTIONAL SERVICES P O BOX 2437 CLEBURNE TX 76033 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (817) 556-3800

622955 ONCOURSE,  INC. 107 MACKEY DR TRAVERSE CITY MI 49684 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (231) 631-1852

624232 ONTRACK DIRECT DRILLING SPEC LTD 15754 TUCKERTON RD HOUSTON TX 77095 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No Yes (281) 856-8735

625192 ORANGE DIRECTIONA L TECH USA,INC. 1970 SOUTH STARPOINT DR HOUSTON TX 77032 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (281) 443-6900

632965 PACESETTER DIR DRILLING USA INC. 2120 SE 67TH STREET OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73149 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (405) 563-8121

637610 PAN AM DRILLING SERV ICES LLC 12066 FM 3083 CONROE TX 77301 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (936) 441-2010

638499 PANTHER DRILLING SYSTEMS LLC 14201 CALIBER DRIVE SUITE 300 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 608-6007

638907 PARADIGM DIRECTIONAL SVCS, LLC 2807 ALLEN STREET SUITE NO 407 DALLA S TX 75204 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (214) 552-5516

643332 PATRIOT DRILLING SERVICES LLC 2040 ALDINE WESTERN ROA D HOUSTON TX 77038 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 668-9500

646720 PAYZONE DIRECTIONAL SVCS,  INC. 1600 STOUT ST SUITE 1520 DENVER CO 80202 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (303) 876-6240

661632 PHILLIBER DIRECTIONAL DRLG, INC. P O BOX 926 YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (337) 837-2718

664171 PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SERV USA INC. 12329 CUTTEN ROA D HOUSTON TX 77066 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 337-0600

665555 PILOT DIRECTIONAL SERVICES,  LLC 105 EMMA STREET ZWOLLE LA 71486 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (318) 645-2135

665686 PINNACLE DIR DRILL SPECIAL, LTD. 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

676001 PRECISION DIRECTIONA L SVCS, INC. 10350 RICHMOND AVE SUITE 700 HOUSTON TX 77042 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (713) 435-6250

676009 PRECISION DRILLING COMPANY, LP 10350 RICHMOND AVE SUITE 700 HOUSTON TX 77042 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (403) 716-4500

676004 PRECISION ENERGY SERVICES,  INC. ATTN CHRISTI  MORRISON 2000 ST JAMES PL HOUSTON TX 77056 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (713) 838-4000

676020 PREMIER DIRECTIONA L DLG, L.P. STE 300 363 N SA M HOUSTON PKWY E HOUSTON TX 77060 Del inquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 673-4000

676002 PREMIER DIRECTIONA L DRILLING,LLC 5611 BAIRD COURT HOUSTON TX 77041 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 673-4000

677739 PRIME DIRECTIONAL SYSTEMS,  LLC 1125 HIGHWA Y 90 EAST BROUSSARD LA 70518 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (337) 367-7463

100251 PRIME SOLUTION SERVICES LLC 23707 WEST HARDY RD, STE A SPRING TX 77373 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 965-0735

681067 PROFESSIONAL DIRECTIONAL ENT INC P O BOX 750 CONROE TX 77305 Active CORPORATION No No (936) 441-7266

681142 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 617 WILSON RD RED ROCK TX 78662 Active-Ext CORPORATION Yes No (512) 213-4805

682826 PULSE DIRECTIONA L TECH. INC. 1300 SOUTH F RAZIER ST STE 325 CONROE TX 77301 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (713) 553-8506

684437 QES DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, LLC 11390 FM 830 WILLIS TX 77318 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 856-4332

684555 QUA NTUM DRILLING MOTORS 14301 CULIBAR DRIVE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 608-4926

101708 QUANTUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1521 E RICHEY RD HOUSTON TX 77073 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 664-0196

689410 RAMCO DIRECTIONAL DRILLING,  INC. 500 DOVER BLVD STE 334 LAFAYETTE LA 70503-5000 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (337) 237-2542

691719 RANGER DIRECTIONA L RENTALS LLC 15425 NORTH FWY UNIT 350 HOUSTON TX 77090 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (512) 429-1893

695955 REALTIME OILFIELD TECHNOLOGY LLC 8819 EMMOTT ROA D HOUSTON TX 77040 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 937-8888

698573 REEVES WIRELINE SERV ICES, INC. 10114 W COUNTY ROAD SUITE 118 MIDLAND TX 79711 Del inquent CORPORATION No Yes (405) 681-1095

700957 RELIABLE SURVEY CORP. P O BOX 1269 JUSTIN TX 76247 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (940) 648-2112

727097 ROP DIRECTIONAL, L.L.C. 1900 WEST LOOP SOUTH STE 1800 HOUSTON TX 77027 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (403) 452-8768

731759 ROXWELL PERFORMANCE DRILLING,LLC C/O HARRELL L DAVIS I II,TRUSTEE PO BOX 1322 EL PASO TX 79947-1322 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (915) 545-1133

740155 SB DIRECTIONAL SERV ICES, LLC 19300 ST HWY 39 PURCELL OK 73080 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 517-0229

754900 SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP. 300 SCHLUMBERGER DR MD 23 SUGAR LAND TX 77478 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 285-8500

758300 SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INT'L,  INC. 1100 RANKIN RD HOUSTON TX 77073 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 443-3300

758486 SCORPION DIRECTIONAL SVCS,  LLC 2211 RAYFORD RD SUITE 111 421 SPRING TX 77386 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 914-1946

760217 SCOUT DOWNHOLE, INC. 1125 BEACH AIRPORT DRIVE CONROE TX 77301 Active CORPORATION No No (936) 756-3210

770306 SHAREWELL ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 1111 NORTH LOOP W STE 705 HOUSTON TX 77008-4714 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 983-9818

786432 SKYLINE DIRECTIONAL DRLG, LLC. 2524 S  ANN ARBOR OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73128 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 429-4050

801656 SONIC SURVEYS,  LTD. P O BOX 719 MONT BELVIEU TX 77580 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 385-6500

812542 STA NDARD DIRECT TECH & SERV INC. 416 DRAKE LANDING POINT CA NA DA 100 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (587) 433-5713

821919 S TINGRAY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES PO BOX 3296 CONROE TX 77305 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 213-1628

824579 STRAIGHT UP DIRECTIONAL SVC, LLC 18640 FM 1488 STE A-170 MAGNOLIA TX 77354 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (601) 310-9599

828149 STRYKER ENERGY DIRCTNL SRVCS,LLC P O BOX 1250 MONTGOMERY TX 77356 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 582-7296

829167 SUMMIT DIRECTIONAL SOL,  INC. PO BOX 280 EATON CO 80615 Active CORPORATION No No (432) 219-7150

829286 SUNDRILL ENERGY SERVICES,  LLC 7904 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY W HOUSTON TX 77064 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (844) 786-3745

830620 SUPREME SOURCE ENERGY SVCS, INC. 1526 KATY GA P ROAD SUITE 401 KA TY TX 77494 Del inquent CORPORATION No No (281) 395-5202

830667 SURVEY RENTALS INC P O BOX 367 MILLS WY 82644 Active CORPORATION No No (307) 234-7121

830610 SURV-TECH LLC 2009 RA NCH ROAD 620 N SUITE 600 AUS TIN TX 78734-2678 Del inquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (512) 633-8489

101547 TAKTIKAL DIRECTIONAL LLC PO BOX 752 CASPER WY 82602 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (239) 336-9247

100354 TA LLY DRILLING, LLC 5611 BAIRD CT HOUSTON TX 77041-2035 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 673-4000

101885 THE O&G PROFESS OR, LLC 10527 ANGELINE SPRINGS LN CYPRESS TX 77433 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 290-8150

101721 TRUE DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 1017 BOWIE TX 76230 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (682) 235-2782

101299 VAUGHN ENERGY SERV ICES, INC. PO BOX 728 CISCO TX 76437 Active CORPORATION No No (254) 442-2300

101502 VECTOR GYRO 202 E 99TH ST ODESSA TX 79765 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (806) 781-9967

TX RRC Survey Companies Count

Active 65

Active-Ext 3
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Grand Total 200
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9134 AIM DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC P O BOX 181015 CORPUS CHRSTI TX 78480 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (361) 653-6500

14479 ALLIED WIRELINE SERVICES, LLC ATTN LARRY ALBERT 6909 S FM 1788 MIDLAND TX 79706 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 472-3797

15759 ALTITUDE ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC P O BOX 52010 CASPER WY 82605 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (307) 237-2372

100342 APEX MWD LLC 519 E OAK HILL DR SPRING TX 77386 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 728-8661

28615 APS TECHNOLOGY, INC. 15415 INTERNAT. PLZA DR STE 150 HOUSTON TX 77032-2466 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 847-3700

44343 BAKER ATLAS ATTN SUSAN KOONTZ STE 100 575 N DAIRY ASHFORD HOUSTON TX 77079 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 439-8600

46289 BAKER HUGHES INTEQ CORP SEC BAKER HUGHES 575 N DAIRY ASHFORD STE 100 HOUSTON TX 77079 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 439-8600

72673 BLACK DIAMOND OILFIELD RNTLS LLC 15425 NORTH FREEWAY SUITE 350 HOUSTON TX 77090 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 443-0062

130369 CAPITAL DIRECTIONAL, LLC 1095 EVERGREEN CIRCLE STE 200 THE WOODLANDS TX 77380 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 782-0207

157688 CLARK, RUSTY SURVEY COMPANY, INC P O BOX 100 BREAUX BRIDGE LA 70517 Active CORPORATION No No (337) 332-5232

169757 COMPASS DIRECTIONAL GUIDANCE INC PO BOX 9863 SPRING TX 77387-6863 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 442-7484

172232 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 600 W ILLINOIS AVE MIDLAND TX 79701 Active CORPORATION No No (432) 683-7443

195961 DD INNOVATION LLC 2418 N FRAZIER ST STE 102 CONROE TX 77303 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 560-8896

100293 DEEP ENERGY SPECIALISTS, LLC 539 W COMMERCE ST #7182 DALLAS TX 75208 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 202-8149

221205 DIXON DIRECTIONAL, LLC 1400 GRAHAM DR SUITE B #252 TOMBALL TX 77375 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (888) 623-2838

228417 DRILTECH MWD RENTALS, LLC PO BOX 80097 LAFAYETTE LA 70598 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 837-1219

253104 ENSIGN U S DRILLING INC 8310 S VALLEY HWY STE 400 ENGLEWOOD CO 80112 Active CORPORATION No No (303) 292-1206

253162 EOG RESOURCES, INC. ATTN BRENDA DELLINGER PO BOX 2267 MIDLAND TX 79702 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 651-7000

268996 FIREROCK ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 5701 N HWY 81 DUNCAN OK 73533 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 603-2200

268999 FIRST DIRECTIONAL RENTALS, INC. 115 SOUTH MILLPORT CIRCLE THE WOODLANDS TX 77382 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 824-7210

300236 GEO GUIDANCE DRILLING SVCS, INC PO BOX 42647 BAKERSFIELD CA 93384 Active CORPORATION No No (661) 833-9999

301311 GEO-MAG MWD LLC 644 LAFLAMME RD BROUSSARD LA 70518 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 278-4607

316225 GORDON TECHNOLOGIES LLC P O BOX 1486 SCOTT LA 70583 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (237) 233-1804

339711 GYRODATA INCORPORATED 12120 WICKCHESTER LN SUITE 450 HOUSTON TX 77079 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 213-6300

347151 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC ATTN REAL ESTATE SERVICES 3000 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY E HOUSTON TX 77032 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 871-3041

366626 HAWKEYE DIRECTIONAL, LLC P O BOX 587 EUNICE LA 70535 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 531-8881

386310 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY P O BOX 61229 HOUSTON TX 77208-1229 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 209-2400

101387 INFINITY ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 15815 WAVERLY DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77032 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 772-7808

425654 INTREPID D.D.S., LTD. 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707-1496 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

425746 INVICTUS TOOLS, LLC 501 WINSCOTT RD BENBROOK TX 76126 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (817) 631-3554

425689 INWELL DIRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC P O BOX 98 PORT BARRE LA 70577 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 789-3868

467192 KINGSLEY DIREC, LLC, A TX LLC 13921 HWY 105 BOX 359 CONROE TX 77304 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 202-4067

100184 KLX DIRECTIONAL DRILLING LLC 3040 POST OAK BLVD SUITE 1500 HOUSTON TX 77056 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 856-4332

100737 LATERAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 16826 FM 2920 TOMBALL TX 77377 Active CORPORATION No No (832) 818-4390

491644 LEAM DRILLING SERVICES P O BOX 11938 NEW IBERIA LA 70562 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 367-3552

491647 LEAM DRILLING SYSTEMS LLC PO BOX 11938 NEW IBERIA LA 70562 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 367-3552

495533 LEGACY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, LLC 103 ABIGAYLES ROW SCOTT LA 70583 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 456-6732

500294 LIBERTY DRILLING SERVICES, LLC 6606 FM 1488 STE 148-300 LIVINGSTON TX 77351 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (979) 220-2784

519505 M3P DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LTD. PO BOX 10983 MIDLAND TX 79702 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 570-7500

562233 METEORITE ENERGY SERVICES INC. 150 555 4 AVE SW CALGARY ABT2P 3E7 CALGARY 00100 CANADA 100 Active CORPORATION No No (403) 457-1615

598880 NABORS DRILLING TECH USA, INC. 515 W GREENS ROAD SUITE 1000 ATTN WELLBORE PLACEMENT HOUSTON TX 77067 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 874-0035

600639 NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P. ATTN LEGAL DEPT RAY WATERS 10353 RICHMOND AVE HOUSTON TX 77042 Active-Ext LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (713) 346-7767

608606 NEWSCO INTL ENERGY SVC USA INC. 12029 BRITTMORE PARK DR HOUSTON TX 77041 Active CORPORATION No No (832) 924-4020

614551 NORTHFIELD ENTERPRISES, INC. P O BOX 4747 BRYAN TX 77805 Active-Ext CORPORATION No No (979) 776-6031

615635 NOVA DIRECTIONAL, INC. PO BOX 1619 CYPRESS TX 77410 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 246-1149

616968 NZONE GUIDANCE, L.L.C. P O BOX 1706 LIBERTY HILL TX 78642 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (512) 778-5353

638499 PANTHER DRILLING SYSTEMS LLC 14201 CALIBER DRIVE SUITE 300 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 608-6007

643332 PATRIOT DRILLING SERVICES LLC 2040 ALDINE WESTERN ROAD HOUSTON TX 77038 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 668-9500

664171 PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SERV USA INC. 12329 CUTTEN ROAD HOUSTON TX 77066 Active CORPORATION No No (713) 337-0600

676009 PRECISION DRILLING COMPANY, LP 10350 RICHMOND AVE SUITE 700 HOUSTON TX 77042 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (403) 716-4500

100251 PRIME SOLUTION SERVICES LLC 23707 WEST HARDY RD, STE A SPRING TX 77373 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 965-0735

681067 PROFESSIONAL DIRECTIONAL ENT INC P O BOX 750 CONROE TX 77305 Active CORPORATION No No (936) 441-7266

681142 PROGAS OPERATING, INC 617 WILSON RD RED ROCK TX 78662 Active-Ext CORPORATION Yes No (512) 213-4805

101708 QUANTUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1521 E RICHEY RD HOUSTON TX 77073 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 664-0196

740155 SB DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC 19300 ST HWY 39 PURCELL OK 73080 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 517-0229

754900 SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP. 300 SCHLUMBERGER DR MD 23 SUGAR LAND TX 77478 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 285-8500

758300 SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INT'L, INC. 1100 RANKIN RD HOUSTON TX 77073 Active CORPORATION No No (281) 443-3300

760217 SCOUT DOWNHOLE, INC. 1125 BEACH AIRPORT DRIVE CONROE TX 77301 Active CORPORATION No No (936) 756-3210

801656 SONIC SURVEYS, LTD. P O BOX 719 MONT BELVIEU TX 77580 Active LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 385-6500

828149 STRYKER ENERGY DIRCTNL SRVCS,LLC P O BOX 1250 MONTGOMERY TX 77356 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 582-7296

829167 SUMMIT DIRECTIONAL SOL, INC. PO BOX 280 EATON CO 80615 Active CORPORATION No No (432) 219-7150

830667 SURVEY RENTALS INC P O BOX 367 MILLS WY 82644 Active CORPORATION No No (307) 234-7121

101547 TAKTIKAL DIRECTIONAL LLC PO BOX 752 CASPER WY 82602 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (239) 336-9247

100354 TALLY DRILLING, LLC 5611 BAIRD CT HOUSTON TX 77041-2035 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 673-4000

101885 THE O&G PROFESSOR, LLC 10527 ANGELINE SPRINGS LN CYPRESS TX 77433 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 290-8150

101721 TRUE DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 1017 BOWIE TX 76230 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (682) 235-2782

101299 VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 728 CISCO TX 76437 Active CORPORATION No No (254) 442-2300

101502 VECTOR GYRO 202 E 99TH ST ODESSA TX 79765 Active LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (806) 781-9967
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813 A5X3 LLC 7419 FM 1488 MAGNOLIA TX 77354 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 257-1021

3445 ACCURATE DIRECTIONAL SURVEY, LLC P O BOX 11364 SPRING TX 77391-1364 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 705-7232

3447 ACCU-TECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1010 LAMAR ST STE 250 HOUSTON TX 77002 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 979-3550

20605 ANADRILL DIREC SERVICES INC. 2800 POST OAK BLVD 61ST FLOOR HOUSTON TX 77056 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (713) 892-4801

28877 ARCHER DIRECTIONAL DRLG SERV LLC SUITE 600 10613 W SAM HOUSTON PKWYN HOUSTON TX 77066 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 856-4222

30786 ARKLATEX GYRO SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 65116 SHREVEPORT LA 71136 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (318) 290-3480

37672 AUSTRAL INTEGRATED SERVICES INC 8601 FAWN TRAIL BLDG 3 CONROE TX 77385 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (936) 266-0945

39137 AXIS DIRECTIONAL DRILLING CORP. 1100 734 7TH AVE SW CALGARY AB CANADA 100 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (403) 264-4301

54313 BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. 801 CHERRY STREET STE 2100 UNIT NO 21 FORT WORTH TX 76102 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (817) 334-4100

64087 BENCHMARK DIRECTIONAL SVYS LLC 411 MECCA DR LAFAYETTE LA 70508 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (817) 692-8837

70774 BIGHORN DIRECTIONAL, INC. 11930 W 44TH AVE WHEAT RIDGE CO 80033 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (303) 588-7966

72717 BLACK MAX DOWNHOLE TOOLS, INC. 10302 MULA STAFFORD TX 77477 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (281) 568-1336

76849 BLUESTAR MWD, L.P. 1407 NORTHPARK DRIVE KINGWOOD TX 77339 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 851-8112

79562 BOHLER DOWNHOLE TECH., INC. P O BOX 1192 FRANKLIN TX 77856 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (979) 828-2899

83222 BOREVIEW SERVICES, LLC 13004 MURPHY RD SUITE 220 STAFFORD TX 77477 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (281) 691-4869

106445 BULL DIRECT DRILL SPECIAL, LTD. 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

106649 BULLSEYE DRILLING SERVICES LLC 3613 SOUTH COUNTY ROAD 1187 MIDLAND TX 79706 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 934-6710

120532 C&J ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 3990 ROGERDALE RD HOUSTON TX 77042 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (713) 325-6000

123607 CALCO INTERNATIONAL L.L.C. 1200 ALLEN STREET HEMPSTEAD TX 77445 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 540-3974

125937 CALMENA DRILLING SERVICES LLC 12066 FM 3083 CONROE TX 77301 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 441-2008

130095 CAPITAN CORPORATION PO BOX 60018 MIDLAND TX 79711 Inactive CORPORATION No No (432) 561-9356

136651 CARTEL DRILLING LLC 3556 BUTTERCUP DR NO 2 WELLINGTON CO 80549 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (307) 247-4552

139905 CATHEDRAL ENERGY SERVICES INC. 6622 WILLOWBROOK PARK DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77066 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (281) 440-1010

148113 CHEVRON U. S. A. INC. 6301 DEAUVILLE BLVD MIDLAND TX 79706 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (866) 212-1212

148477 CHILDRESS DIRECTIONAL DRILL, LLC 6429 CUNNINGHAM ROAD HOUSTON TX 77041 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 690-7900

150652 CHOICE DIRECTIONAL SVCS US CORP. 12024 WCR 128 ODESSA TX 79765 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (432) 236-6725

153420 CIMARRON DIRECTIONAL DRILLINGLLC PO BOX 40 PERKINS OK 74059 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 533-1552

178403 CORE-TECH WIRELINE SERVICES, LLC P O BOX 336578 GREELEY CO 80633 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (970) 460-0064

182557 COUGAR DRILLING SOL WESTERN,INC. 9505 W RENO AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (405) 789-4945

182696 COURSELINE GUIDANCE INCORPORATED 14322 CHAMPIONSHIP LANE HOUSTON TX 77069 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (713) 299-4508

189525 CRESCENT DIRECTIONAL DRLG, L.P. 2040 ALDINE WESTERN RD HOUSTON TX 77038-1208 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 668-9500

191567 CRUDE OILFIELD SOLUTIONS LP 11767 KATY FWY STE 420 HOUSTON TX 77079 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (832) 338-9496

191912 CUDD DRILLING & MEASUREMENT SERV 3201 E LOOP 250 N MIDLAND TX 79705 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (432) 689-5700

209995 DEFINITIVE DIRECTIONAL , LLC PO BOX 5989 MIDLAND TX 79704 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 682-0703

216460 DEPARTURE ENERGY SERVICES(US),LP P O BOX 2289 MILLS WY 82644 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No Yes (307) 265-2231

218147 DIDRILL SURVEY SERVICES LLC 8943 FOREST LAKE DR MONTGOMERY TX 77316 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (661) 496-1415

224994 DOUBLEBARREL DOWNHOLE TECH LLC 10511 FALLSTONE RD HOUSTON TX 77099 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 564-0773

227601 DOWNHOLE DRILLING SERVICES, LLC 1244 PETROLEUM PKWY BROUSSARD LA 70518-8053 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 264-6433

227612 DOWNHOLE NAVIGATOR, LLC 16011 BIRCHVIEW DR TOMBALL TX 77377 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (281) 844-5181

228362 DRILL RIGHT TECHNOLOGY, INC. 9630 POLE ROAD OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73160 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (405) 604-2969

228364 DRILLERS DIRECTIONAL, LLC 12066 FM 3083 CONROE TX 77301 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 775-0612

236640 DV8 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 9500 W PARMER LN SUITE 2123 AUSTIN TX 78717 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (512) 565-6859

238937 EAST COAST DIR DRLG SPECIAL, LTD 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

247757 ELITE DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, INC. 10343 SAM HOUSTON PK DR STE 210 HOUSTON TX 77064 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (832) 581-4100

256679 EVOLUTION GUIDANCE SYSTEMS LLC 7040 EMPIRE CENTRAL DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77040 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (713) 900-5921

256866 EXCEL DIRECTIONAL TECH., LLC 2106 DENTON DR AUSTIN TX 78758-4506 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (512) 266-8887

257022 EXPERT E & P CONSULTANTS, LLC 101 ASHLAND WAY MADISONVILLE LA 70447 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (985) 801-4040

257017 EXPLORA DIRECTIONAL DRILLING,LLC 14427 INTERDRIVE WEST HOUSTON TX 77032 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 554-2465

257650 FAB TECH DOWNHOLE, LLC P O BOX 13862 ODESSA TX 79768 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 339-1011

263583 FASDRILL LP 3091 COLLEGE PARK DR STE 240 34 CONROE TX 77384 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (936) 273-1455

268993 FIRETHORNE DOWNHOLE LLC 8820 NORTHWEST LOOP 338 BLDG NO 7 ODESSA TX 79764 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 686-1992

268988 FIRETHORNE ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. 28006 GADWALL DRIVE KATY TX 77494 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 701-6733

268994 FIRST DIRECTIONAL RENTALS L.L.C. 115 SOUTH MILLPORT CIRCLE THE WOODLANDS TX 77382 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 824-7210

100771 FRONTIER INTERNATIONAL, LLC 7600 WEST TIDWELL RD STE 708 HOUSTON TX 77040 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 912-5929

287157 FRONTIER MWD SYSTEMS, LLC 5125 HILTONVIEW RD HOUSTON TX 77086 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 559-1608

297332 GATOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 415 RANKIN CIR N HOUSTON TX 77073 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (832) 957-3954

298405 GEARHART COMPANIES, INC. 8805 FORUM WAY FORT WORTH TX 76140 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (817) 852-6449

300238 GEO GYRO, LLC 9415 PANTHER CREEK PKWY APT 1117 FRISCO TX 75035-1119 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (817) 808-4022

324424 GRAINGER GUIDANCE, INC. 5018 BROOKHEAD LANE CIBOLO TX 78108 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (210) 872-1194

334022 GRIFFITH DIRECTIONAL DRLG, INC. P O BOX 696 FRIENDSWOOD TX 77546 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (281) 996-1143

373928 HELMER DIRECTIONAL DRILLING,INC. 1801 YOUNGSVILLE HWY YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (337) 837-2435

373927 HELMER GUIDANCE, LLC 114 JARED DR BROUSSARD LA 70518 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 278-4607

400115 HORIZONTAL PRO CO ENRGY SVC INC. 20221 CARRIAGE POINT DR HOUSTON TX 77073 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (281) 219-8100

407793 HT MWD SOLUTIONS, LLC 900 OLD HWY 105 WEST CONROE TX 77304 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 206-5859

418852 HUNTER DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC 310 MORTON STREET #277 RICHMOND TX 77469 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 249-5683

424756 INPETRO ENERGY 2418 N FRAZIER UNIT 103 CONROE TX 77303 Inactive CORPORATION No No (832) 714-1214
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Zip
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*TNR 

91.114
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424789 INTEGRATED DIRECTIONAL RES. INC. PO BOX 82063 LAFAYETTE LA 70598-2063 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (337) 234-3990

424767 INTEGRITY DIRECTIONAL SVS,L.L.C. 6701 CORPORATION PKWY STE 150 BENBROOK TX 76126 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (817) 731-8881

424757 INTEGRITY SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 5989 MIDLAND TX 79704 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 682-0703

425693 INWELL II, LLC PO BOX 750 YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 443-7614

425686 INWELL, INC. 19434 OIL CENTER BLVD HOUSTON TX 77073 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (281) 443-7614

425812 IPS INTERNACIONAL, LLC 1521 E RICHEY ROAD HOUSTON TX 77073 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (832) 747-2530

429807 JANEL ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 118 MONTERREY BEND MONTGOMERY TX 77316 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (800) 914-2918

429834 JANIC DIRECTIONAL SURVEY,INC. PO BOX 91830 LAFAYETTE LA 70509 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (337) 234-9183

450128 KAMBI-TEXAS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 8601 FAWN TRAIL BLDG 3 CONROE TX 77385 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (936) 266-0945

448768 KJMC CONSULTING INC. 20814 PARK PINE LANE KATY TX 77450 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (832) 821-5472

474395 KOLTEK ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 897 INDEPENDENCE AVE SUITE 2G MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (650) 386-6140

448911 KP DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SVC, LLC PO BOX 3471 MIDLAND TX 79702 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (432) 695-6010

521497 MAGNETIC VARIATION SERVICES LLC 8700 TURNPIKE DRIVE SUITE 200 WESTMINSTER CO 80031 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (303) 539-5339

521547 MAGNOLIA ENERGY PARTNERS CO., LP 7419 FM 1488 MAGNOLIA TX 77354 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (832) 257-1021

521545 MAGNUM DRILLING SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 4280 PALESTINE TX 75802 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (903) 731-4046

533269 MATRRIX (US) ENERGY TECH INC. BOW VALLEY SQ IV STE 2200 250 6TH AVE CALGARY AB T2P 3H7 CANADA 100 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (403) 984-5042

534179 MAVERICK DIRECTIONAL SERV., LTD. P O BOX 8429 SPRING TX 77387 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 364-1212

561108 MERIDIAN DIRECT. SERV. (USA) INC 100 SOUTH COOLEY DRIVE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (405) 792-2701

566087 MIDSTAR ENERGY LP 1840 SNAKE RIVER RD STE E KATY TX 77449 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 440-3000

573787 MOJO DIRECTIONAL CORPORATION 2500 DALLAS PARKWAY SUITE 260 PLANO TX 75093 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (877) 446-6656

573905 MOJO DIRECTIONAL, LLC 3401 E UNIVERSITY DR UNIT 106 DENTON TX 76208 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (877) 446-6656

591265 MOSTAR DIR TECH (TX), L.P. 3531 78TH AVE SE CALGARY AB T2C 1J7 CANADA 100 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (403) 279-5577

591836 MOTIVE DRLG TECH, INC. 1807 ROSS AVE SUITE 460 DALLAS TX 75201 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (972) 942-3600

592486 MS DIRECTIONAL, LLC 3335 POLLOK DRIVE CONROE TX 77303 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 442-2500

592474 MS ENERGY SERVICES 3335 POLLOCK DRIVE CONROE TX 77303 Inactive LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 442-2500

519018 MWD SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 750 YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (337) 856-5965

601172 NAVIGATE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC SUITE 150 15700 INTERNATIONAL PLAZA DR HOUSTON TX 77032 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (832) 300-0030

601177 NAVI-WELL LLC 1111 NORTH LOOP WEST SUITE 705 HOUSTON TX 77008 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (832) 834-3306

609375 NEXTIER COMPLETION SOLUTIONS INC 3990 ROGERDALE RD HOUSTON TX 77042 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (713) 325-6000

609293 NEXUS DIRECTIONAL SOLUTIONS L.P. 3925 S COUNTY ROAD 1285 ODESSA TX 79765-9501 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No Yes (432) 556-7384

614121 NORTHSTAR DIRECTIONAL INC. P O BOX 962 DECATUR TX 76234 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (940) 389-5686

621423 OLEBROOK DIRECTIONAL SERVICES P O BOX 2437 CLEBURNE TX 76033 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (817) 556-3800

622955 ONCOURSE, INC. 107 MACKEY DR TRAVERSE CITY MI 49684 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (231) 631-1852

624232 ONTRACK DIRECT DRILLING SPEC LTD 15754 TUCKERTON RD HOUSTON TX 77095 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No Yes (281) 856-8735

625192 ORANGE DIRECTIONAL TECH USA,INC. 1970 SOUTH STARPOINT DR HOUSTON TX 77032 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (281) 443-6900

632965 PACESETTER DIR DRILLING USA INC. 2120 SE 67TH STREET OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73149 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (405) 563-8121

637610 PAN AM DRILLING SERVICES LLC 12066 FM 3083 CONROE TX 77301 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (936) 441-2010

638907 PARADIGM DIRECTIONAL SVCS, LLC 2807 ALLEN STREET SUITE NO 407 DALLAS TX 75204 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (214) 552-5516

646720 PAYZONE DIRECTIONAL SVCS, INC. 1600 STOUT ST SUITE 1520 DENVER CO 80202 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (303) 876-6240

661632 PHILLIBER DIRECTIONAL DRLG, INC. P O BOX 926 YOUNGSVILLE LA 70592 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (337) 837-2718

665555 PILOT DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC 105 EMMA STREET ZWOLLE LA 71486 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (318) 645-2135

665686 PINNACLE DIR DRILL SPECIAL, LTD. 10314 STATE HWY 191 MIDLAND TX 79707 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (432) 699-4304

676001 PRECISION DIRECTIONAL SVCS, INC. 10350 RICHMOND AVE SUITE 700 HOUSTON TX 77042 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (713) 435-6250

676004 PRECISION ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ATTN CHRISTI MORRISON 2000 ST JAMES PL HOUSTON TX 77056 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (713) 838-4000

676020 PREMIER DIRECTIONAL DLG, L.P. STE 300 363 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY E HOUSTON TX 77060 Delinquent LIMITED PARTNERSHIP No No (281) 673-4000

676002 PREMIER DIRECTIONAL DRILLING,LLC 5611 BAIRD COURT HOUSTON TX 77041 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 673-4000

677739 PRIME DIRECTIONAL SYSTEMS, LLC 1125 HIGHWAY 90 EAST BROUSSARD LA 70518 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (337) 367-7463

682826 PULSE DIRECTIONAL TECH. INC. 1300 SOUTH FRAZIER ST STE 325 CONROE TX 77301 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (713) 553-8506

684437 QES DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, LLC 11390 FM 830 WILLIS TX 77318 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 856-4332

684555 QUANTUM DRILLING MOTORS 14301 CULIBAR DRIVE OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73134 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 608-4926

689410 RAMCO DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, INC. 500 DOVER BLVD STE 334 LAFAYETTE LA 70503-5000 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (337) 237-2542

691719 RANGER DIRECTIONAL RENTALS LLC 15425 NORTH FWY UNIT 350 HOUSTON TX 77090 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (512) 429-1893

695955 REALTIME OILFIELD TECHNOLOGY LLC 8819 EMMOTT ROAD HOUSTON TX 77040 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 937-8888

698573 REEVES WIRELINE SERVICES, INC. 10114 W COUNTY ROAD SUITE 118 MIDLAND TX 79711 Delinquent CORPORATION No Yes (405) 681-1095

700957 RELIABLE SURVEY CORP. P O BOX 1269 JUSTIN TX 76247 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (940) 648-2112

727097 ROP DIRECTIONAL, L.L.C. 1900 WEST LOOP SOUTH STE 1800 HOUSTON TX 77027 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (403) 452-8768

731759 ROXWELL PERFORMANCE DRILLING,LLC C/O HARRELL L DAVIS III,TRUSTEE PO BOX 1322 EL PASO TX 79947-1322 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (915) 545-1133

758486 SCORPION DIRECTIONAL SVCS, LLC 2211 RAYFORD RD SUITE 111 421 SPRING TX 77386 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (281) 914-1946

770306 SHAREWELL ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 1111 NORTH LOOP W STE 705 HOUSTON TX 77008-4714 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (713) 983-9818

786432 SKYLINE DIRECTIONAL DRLG, LLC. 2524 S ANN ARBOR OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73128 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (405) 429-4050

812542 STANDARD DIRECT TECH & SERV INC. 416 DRAKE LANDING POINT CANADA 100 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (587) 433-5713

821919 STINGRAY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES PO BOX 3296 CONROE TX 77305 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (936) 213-1628

824579 STRAIGHT UP DIRECTIONAL SVC, LLC 18640 FM 1488 STE A-170 MAGNOLIA TX 77354 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (601) 310-9599

829286 SUNDRILL ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 7904 N SAM HOUSTON PKWY W HOUSTON TX 77064 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No No (844) 786-3745

830620 SUPREME SOURCE ENERGY SVCS, INC. 1526 KATY GAP ROAD SUITE 401 KATY TX 77494 Delinquent CORPORATION No No (281) 395-5202

830610 SURV-TECH LLC 2009 RANCH ROAD 620 N SUITE 600 AUSTIN TX 78734-2678 Delinquent LIMITED LIAB COMPANY No Yes (512) 633-8489

TEXAS SURVEYING MARKET REVIEW – DELINQUENT OR INACTIVE (NOT CURRENTLY APPROVED)
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2023 Average Time 
to Submit Regulatory 
Reports – Sample of 
Public Data
Courtesy of Gibson Reports
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• Microsoft PowerPoint 
- Filing Completions 
for OG UIC - 
2021.08 (texas.gov)

https://rrc.texas.gov/media/myuhjk1l/filing-completions-for-oil-gas-and-underground-injection-control-handout.pdf
https://rrc.texas.gov/media/myuhjk1l/filing-completions-for-oil-gas-and-underground-injection-control-handout.pdf
https://rrc.texas.gov/media/myuhjk1l/filing-completions-for-oil-gas-and-underground-injection-control-handout.pdf
https://rrc.texas.gov/media/myuhjk1l/filing-completions-for-oil-gas-and-underground-injection-control-handout.pdf
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API RP78 WELLBORE POSITIONING & SURVEYING

• Current Status: Ballot Draft is under edit by API

• Draft was ½ Finished in December 2023

• Expectation to be Ready Mid to Late February

• Updates will be shared to the group when we hear back from API’s Program 
Director

• Ballot in 2024-Q1 – Pending API Edit Progress

• Hopefully before the end of March or sooner for Comment and Voting

212024 Future Topics
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Future Case Study and Discussion Topic

• Unconventional Pad Surface and Intermediate Steering for Safe Separation
• Recommended Slot Spacing

• Surface Nudges

• S-Shaped with 2D Curve vs. Slant with 3D Curves

• DLS Limitations for Artificial Lift (Well Life Cycle)

• Tie-In Practices for Whipstock Sidetracks & Openhole Sidetracks

• Revision 5.x Naming Format for PUMs (OWSG Prefix with Short Names)

222024 Future Topics
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Thank you

Thank you for attending this meeting 23

Next Meeting will be on March 26, 2024.
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